Meritek Electronics Corporation | www.meritekusa.com Rev. 0a 12/01/20
Molded Power Inductor
High Current Shielded Type
PIM-0320A1 series
FEATURE
• High Current，Low DCR，High Efficiency
• Minimized acoustic and leakage flux noise.
• Shielded and compact construction design
• Application: Notebook, PC, Servers, DC/DC Converter,
   High current converter, Battery powered devices
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
Item
Inductance
(µH)
Tolerance
(%)
DCR Typ.
(mΩ)
DCR Max.
(mΩ)
ISAT Typ.
(A)
IRMS Typ.
(A)
PIMR10N0320A1 0.10 ±30% 6.6 9.0 14.0 10.5
PIMR22N0320A1 0.22 ±30% 11.0 14.0 11.2 9.0
PIMR33M0320A1 0.33 ±20% 17.0 21.0 10.0 8.0
PIMR47M0320A1 0.47 ±20% 19.7 23.0 9.0 7.0
PIMR68M0320A1 0.68 ±20% 25.5 29.0 7.0 5.5
PIMR82M0320A1 0.68 ±20% 27.0 32.0 6.0 4.8
PIM1R0M0320A1 1.0 ±20% 32.0 38.0 5.0 4.0
PIM1R5M0320A1 1.5 ±20% 42.0 50.0 4.0 3.8
PIM2R2M0320A1 2.2 ±20% 65.0 75.0 3.7 3.5
PIM3R3M0320A1 3.3 ±20% 125 145 3.5 3.0
PIM4R7M0320A1 4.7 ±20% 172 200 3.0 2.6
PIM5R6M0320A1 5.6 ±20% 205 238 2.6 2.2
PIM6R8M0320A1 6.8 ±20% 260 300 2.2 1.9
PIM8R2M0320A1 8.2 ±20% 340 390 1.9 1.6
PIM100M0320A1 10.0 ±20% 366 422 1.6 1.4
Note:
1. Inductance test under 100KHz, 1.0V
2. All test data referenced to 25˚C ambient
3. ISAT based on inductance drop (ΔL/L0: ≦30%) approximately

High Current Shielded Type
PIM-0320A1 series
PART NUMBERING SYSTEM
PIM R47 M 0320 A1
(1) (2) (3) (4) (5)
No item Code Description
(1) Product Code PIM Power Inductor Series, Molded Surface Mount Type
(2) Inductance R47 R47: 0.47µH 2R2: 2.2µH, 100: 10µH
(3) Tolerance M M: ±20% N: ±30%
(4) Size Code 0320 0320: 3.5x1.8mm Width x Height (mm)
(5) Series Code A1 High Current Molded Type Internal control or project reference
DIMENSIONS – PIM-A1 series
(Unit: mm)
Size Code A B C D E L G H
0312 3.5±0.20 3.2±0.20 1.0±0.2 0.7±0.20 1.2±0.20 4.1 1.9 1.45
0315 3.5±0.20 3.2±0.20 1.3±0.2 0.7±0.20 1.2±0.20 4.1 1.9 1.45
0320 3.5±0.20 3.2±0.20 1.8±0.2 0.7±0.20 1.2±0.20 4.1 1.9 1.45
0412 4.45±0.25 4.06±0.25 1.0±0.2 0.76±0.30 2.0±0.20 5.2 2.2 2.4
0415 4.45±0.25 4.06±0.25 1.3±0.2 0.76±0.30 2.0±0.20 5.2 2.2 2.4
0418 4.45±0.25 4.06±0.25 1.6±0.2 0.76±0.30 2.0±0.20 5.2 2.2 2.3
0420 4.45±0.25 4.06±0.25 1.8±0.2 0.76±0.30 2.0±0.20 5.2 2.2 2.4
0512 5.7±0.30 5.2±0.20 1.0±0.2 1.1±0.30 2.5±0.30 6.2 2.2 2.8
0515 5.7±0.30 5.2±0.20 1.3±0.2 1.1±0.30 2.5±0.30 6.2 2.2 2.8
0518 5.7±0.30 5.2±0.20 1.6±0.2 1.1±0.30 2.5±0.30 6.2 2.2 2.8
0520 5.7±0.30 5.2±0.20 1.8±0.2 1.1±0.30 2.5±0.30 6.2 2.2 2.8
0530 5.7±0.30 5.2±0.20 2.8±0.2 1.1±0.30 1.5±0.20 6.2 2.5 1.8
053P 5.7±0.30 5.2±0.20 2.8±0.2 1.1±0.30 2.5±0.30 6.5 2.5 2.8
053T 4.9±0.30 4.7±0.20 2.8±0.2 1.0±0.30 1.5±0.30 7.0 3.0 2.5
*Specifications subject to change without notice.